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Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Concord at. Detroit Douglass

3/14/2026 at 10:09 AM @ Breslin Center; East Lansing, Mich.

VISITORS: Concord (25-4)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

01 Connor Stevens *   5-12   2-5   3-6 5 14 19  3 15 1 1 2  0 31

03 Jett Smith *   6-12   2-4   0-0 0 4 4  4 14 4 4 0  1 24

04 Brady Garrett *   2-4   1-1   1-2 0 1 1  1 6 5 1 0  2 23

10 Darrell Dean Jr. *   5-12   1-6   4-4 1 2 3  0 15 0 3 0  0 29

22 Tyler Rundle *   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 2 2  0 0 0 0 0  1 12

02 Trenton Frazer   0-0   0-0   1-2 1 1 2  1 1 0 0 0  0 9

05 Marcus Gill Jr.   1-3   1-1   1-2 1 0 1  0 4 0 1 0  0 13

11 Zack Stevens   1-1   0-0   3-4 0 3 3  2 5 0 1 0  1 17

12 Colton Gray   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 2

TM Team       0 2 2  0 0  

Totals 20-44 7-17 13-20 8 29 37  11 60 10 11 2  5 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 66.7% 2nd Qtr : 21.4% 3rd Qtr : 50.0% 4th Qtr : 60.0% Game: 45.5%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 50.0% 2nd Qtr : 25.0% 3rd Qtr : 60.0% 4th Qtr : 50.0% Game: 41.2%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 83.3% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 100.0% 4th Qtr : 50.0% Game: 65.0%

HOME TEAM: Detroit Douglass (21-8)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

00 Jeremiah Thurman *   0-4   0-4   4-4 0 0 0  5 4 2 2 0  1 12

02 Quinn Davis *   2-3   0-0   0-0 1 0 1  1 4 0 0 0  1 15

04 Dimauvion Smith-Powe *   3-10   1-1   0-0 3 1 4  3 7 1 3 0  1 28

05 Damani Oliver *   6-17   3-9   0-0 1 3 4  2 15 0 1 0  1 28

21 Kamari Howard *   0-2   0-0   0-0 1 4 5  4 0 0 0 1  0 22

03 Taurean Wright Jr.   1-1   0-0   1-1 0 0 0  0 3 0 1 0  0 8

11 Jacodi Nathan   4-11   2-5   2-2 1 3 4  1 12 1 0 0  2 22

14 Joshua Brooks   1-5   0-3   0-0 0 3 3  2 2 0 0 1  1 18

23 Dontay Burkes   0-1   0-0   0-0 1 3 4  1 0 1 1 0  0 7

TM Team       0 1 1  0 0  

Totals 17-54 6-22 7-7 8 18 26  19 47 5 8 2  7 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 25.0% 2nd Qtr : 50.0% 3rd Qtr : 41.7% 4th Qtr : 12.5% Game: 31.5%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 20.0% 2nd Qtr : 50.0% 3rd Qtr : 42.9% 4th Qtr : 0% Game: 27.3%



Concord vs. Detroit Douglass 2 of 18

SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Concord 14 8 19 19 - 60

Detroit Douglass 7 19 15 6 - 47

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 100.0% 3rd Qtr : 100.0% 4th Qtr : 100.0% Game: 100.0%

Officials: Dan Midena, D'Andre Cook, Ian Bossert
 0Attendance:

Technical fouls: CONCORD-None. DOUGLAS -None.
 CONCORD-22, DOUGLAS -20.  CONCORD-10, DOUGLAS -11.Points in the paint: Points off turnovers:
 CONCORD-7, DOUGLAS -8.  CONCORD-4, DOUGLAS -8.2nd chance points: Fast break points:

 CONCORD-10, DOUGLAS -17.Bench Points:
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Play by Play

1st Quarter

07:44   THURMAN,JEREMIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:44 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound  

07:27 SMITH,JETT made jump shot 2  - 0  

07:27 Assist by GARRETT,BRADY 2  - 0  

07:08   2  - 0 DAVIS,QUINN missed jump shot

07:08 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 2  - 0  

06:43 SMITH,JETT missed 3-pt. jump shot 2  - 0  

06:43   2  - 0 TEAM defensive rebound

06:26   2  - 0 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed layup

06:26 JR,DARRELL DEAN defensive rebound 2  - 0  

05:59 SMITH,JETT made layup 4  - 0  

05:49   4  - 3 OLIVER,DAMANI made 3-pt. jump shot

05:32 Turnover by GARRETT,BRADY 4  - 3  

05:31   4  - 3 Steal by OLIVER,DAMANI

05:29   4  - 5 OLIVER,DAMANI made layup

05:11   4  - 5 Foul by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

04:58 SMITH,JETT missed jump shot 4  - 5  

04:58   4  - 5 HOWARD,KAMARI defensive rebound

04:53   4  - 5 THURMAN,JEREMIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:53 RUNDLE,TYLER defensive rebound 4  - 5  

04:33 STEVENS,CONNOR made 3-pt. jump shot 7  - 5  

04:33 Assist by SMITH,JETT 7  - 5  

03:57   7  - 5 THURMAN,JEREMIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:57 RUNDLE,TYLER defensive rebound 7  - 5  

03:47   7  - 5 Foul by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

03:47 JR,DARRELL DEAN made free throw 8  - 5  

03:47 JR,DARRELL DEAN made free throw 9  - 5  

03:47 STEVENS,ZACK enters the game 9  - 5  

03:47 RUNDLE,TYLER goes to the bench 9  - 5  

03:47   9  - 5 BROOKS,JOSHUA enters the game

03:47   9  - 5 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench

03:39   9  - 5 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:39 STEVENS,ZACK defensive rebound 9  - 5  

03:35 Turnover by STEVENS,ZACK 9  - 5  
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03:35   9  - 5 Steal by BROOKS,JOSHUA

03:34   9  - 7 BROOKS,JOSHUA made layup

03:20 Turnover by JR,DARRELL DEAN 9  - 7  

02:54   9  - 7 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed jump shot

02:54 SMITH,JETT defensive rebound 9  - 7  

02:49 FRAZER,TRENTON enters the game 9  - 7  

02:49 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 9  - 7  

02:49 JR,DARRELL DEAN goes to the bench 9  - 7  

02:49 GARRETT,BRADY goes to the bench 9  - 7  

02:14   9  - 7 Foul by OLIVER,DAMANI

02:01 Turnover by SMITH,JETT 9  - 7  

01:51 Foul by SMITH,JETT 9  - 7  

01:51 JR,DARRELL DEAN enters the game 9  - 7  

01:51 SMITH,JETT goes to the bench 9  - 7  

01:40   9  - 7 Turnover by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

01:20   9  - 7 Foul by HOWARD,KAMARI

01:15 STEVENS,CONNOR made jump shot 11  - 7  

01:01   11  - 7 OLIVER,DAMANI missed jump shot

01:01 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 11  - 7  

00:44 30SEC TIMEOUT by Concord 11  - 7  

00:30   11  - 7 Foul by NATHAN,JACODI

00:30 JR,DARRELL DEAN made free throw 12  - 7  

00:30 JR,DARRELL DEAN made free throw 13  - 7  

00:13   13  - 7 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed jump shot

00:13 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 13  - 7  

00:01   13  - 7 Foul by OLIVER,DAMANI

00:01 FRAZER,TRENTON missed free throw 13  - 7  

00:01 TEAM deadball rebound 13  - 7  

00:01 FRAZER,TRENTON made free throw 14  - 7  

00:01   14  - 7 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT enters the game

00:01   14  - 7 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION goes to the bench

2nd Quarter

08:00 STEVENS,ZACK enters the game 14  - 7  

08:00 RUNDLE,TYLER goes to the bench 14  - 7  

08:00   14  - 7 BROOKS,JOSHUA enters the game

08:00   14  - 7 NATHAN,JACODI enters the game

08:00   14  - 7 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT enters the game

08:00   14  - 7 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION goes to the bench

08:00   14  - 7 DAVIS,QUINN goes to the bench

08:00   14  - 7 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench
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07:48 SMITH,JETT missed jump shot 14  - 7  

07:48   14  - 7 BROOKS,JOSHUA defensive rebound

07:24 Foul by SMITH,JETT 14  - 7  

07:24 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 14  - 7  

07:24 SMITH,JETT goes to the bench 14  - 7  

07:13   14  - 7 HOWARD,KAMARI missed jump shot

07:13 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 14  - 7  

07:00 STEVENS,CONNOR missed 3-pt. jump shot 14  - 7  

07:00   14  - 7 NATHAN,JACODI defensive rebound

06:51   14  - 7 NATHAN,JACODI missed layup

06:51   14  - 7 OLIVER,DAMANI offensive rebound

06:47   14  - 9 OLIVER,DAMANI made jump shot

06:19 JR,MARCUS GILL made 3-pt. jump shot 17  - 9  

06:19 Assist by GARRETT,BRADY 17  - 9  

06:10   17  - 11 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT made layup

06:09 Foul by STEVENS,ZACK 17  - 11  

06:09   17  - 12 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT made free throw

06:09 RUNDLE,TYLER enters the game 17  - 12  

06:09 STEVENS,ZACK goes to the bench 17  - 12  

06:08   17  - 12 Foul by HOWARD,KAMARI

05:57 JR,MARCUS GILL missed jump shot 17  - 12  

05:57   17  - 12 BROOKS,JOSHUA defensive rebound

05:45   17  - 15 OLIVER,DAMANI made 3-pt. jump shot

05:19 Turnover by STEVENS,CONNOR 17  - 15  

05:19 SMITH,JETT enters the game 17  - 15  

05:19 JR,DARRELL DEAN goes to the bench 17  - 15  

05:19   17  - 15 BURKES,DONTAY enters the game

05:19   17  - 15 HOWARD,KAMARI goes to the bench

05:06   17  - 15 OLIVER,DAMANI missed jump shot

05:06 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 17  - 15  

04:55 STEVENS,CONNOR missed 3-pt. jump shot 17  - 15  

04:55   17  - 15 NATHAN,JACODI defensive rebound

04:35 JR,DARRELL DEAN enters the game 17  - 15  

04:35 STEVENS,ZACK enters the game 17  - 15  

04:35 JR,MARCUS GILL goes to the bench 17  - 15  

04:35 STEVENS,CONNOR goes to the bench 17  - 15  

04:33   17  - 15 NATHAN,JACODI missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:33 STEVENS,ZACK defensive rebound 17  - 15  

04:24 SMITH,JETT missed jump shot 17  - 15  

04:24 JR,DARRELL DEAN offensive rebound 17  - 15  

04:20 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 17  - 15  

04:20   17  - 15 OLIVER,DAMANI defensive rebound
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04:03 Foul by STEVENS,ZACK 17  - 15  

04:03 GRAY,COLTON enters the game 17  - 15  

04:03 STEVENS,ZACK goes to the bench 17  - 15  

04:03   17  - 15 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION enters the game

04:03   17  - 15 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT goes to the bench

03:58   17  - 15 BROOKS,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:58 TEAM defensive rebound 17  - 15  

03:38 Turnover by SMITH,JETT 17  - 15  

03:38   17  - 15 Steal by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

03:38   17  - 15 30SEC TIMEOUT by Detroit Douglass

03:38 STEVENS,CONNOR enters the game 17  - 15  

03:38 FRAZER,TRENTON enters the game 17  - 15  

03:38 RUNDLE,TYLER goes to the bench 17  - 15  

03:38 GARRETT,BRADY goes to the bench 17  - 15  

03:24   17  - 17 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION made jump shot

03:03 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 17  - 17  

03:03 STEVENS,CONNOR offensive rebound 17  - 17  

02:58   17  - 17 Foul by BURKES,DONTAY

02:52 JR,DARRELL DEAN made jump shot 19  - 17  

02:41   19  - 17 OLIVER,DAMANI missed jump shot

02:41   19  - 17 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION offensive rebound

02:27 Foul by STEVENS,CONNOR 19  - 17  

02:27   19  - 18 NATHAN,JACODI made free throw

02:27   19  - 19 NATHAN,JACODI made free throw

02:27 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 19  - 19  

02:27 GRAY,COLTON goes to the bench 19  - 19  

02:01 STEVENS,CONNOR missed layup 19  - 19  

02:01   19  - 19 BURKES,DONTAY defensive rebound

01:54   19  - 21 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION made layup

01:54   19  - 21 Assist by BURKES,DONTAY

01:42 STEVENS,CONNOR missed 3-pt. jump shot 19  - 21  

01:42   19  - 21 NATHAN,JACODI defensive rebound

01:26   19  - 21 BURKES,DONTAY missed layup

01:26 FRAZER,TRENTON defensive rebound 19  - 21  

01:17 JR,MARCUS GILL missed layup 19  - 21  

01:17   19  - 21 Block by BROOKS,JOSHUA

01:17 FRAZER,TRENTON offensive rebound 19  - 21  

01:13 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 19  - 21  

01:13 JR,MARCUS GILL offensive rebound 19  - 21  

01:09 JR,DARRELL DEAN made 3-pt. jump shot 22  - 21  

01:09 Assist by SMITH,JETT 22  - 21  

00:06   22  - 24 NATHAN,JACODI made 3-pt. jump shot
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00:06   22  - 24 Assist by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

00:00 Turnover by JR,MARCUS GILL 22  - 24  

00:00   22  - 24 Steal by NATHAN,JACODI

00:00   22  - 26 NATHAN,JACODI made layup

3rd Quarter

08:00   22  - 26 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT enters the game

08:00   22  - 26 NATHAN,JACODI enters the game

08:00   22  - 26 DAVIS,QUINN goes to the bench

08:00   22  - 26 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench

07:36 GARRETT,BRADY made jump shot 24  - 26  

07:19   24  - 28 OLIVER,DAMANI made jump shot

06:56 SMITH,JETT made 3-pt. jump shot 27  - 28  

06:56 Assist by GARRETT,BRADY 27  - 28  

06:40   27  - 28 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:40 SMITH,JETT defensive rebound 27  - 28  

06:34 SMITH,JETT made jump shot 29  - 28  

06:07 Foul by GARRETT,BRADY 29  - 28  

06:02   29  - 31 OLIVER,DAMANI made 3-pt. jump shot

05:44 JR,DARRELL DEAN made layup 31  - 31  

05:37   31  - 31 NATHAN,JACODI missed layup

05:37 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 31  - 31  

05:30 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 31  - 31  

05:30   31  - 31 OLIVER,DAMANI defensive rebound

05:17   31  - 31 Turnover by JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT

05:17 Steal by RUNDLE,TYLER 31  - 31  

05:17   31  - 31 Foul by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

05:17   31  - 31 OLIVER,DAMANI enters the game

05:17   31  - 31 THURMAN,JEREMIAH enters the game

05:17   31  - 31 JR,TAUREAN WRIGHT goes to the bench

05:17   31  - 31 OLIVER,DAMANI goes to the bench

05:06 SMITH,JETT missed jump shot 31  - 31  

05:06   31  - 31 HOWARD,KAMARI defensive rebound

05:03 Foul by STEVENS,CONNOR 31  - 31  

04:49   31  - 31 Turnover by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

04:49 Steal by SMITH,JETT 31  - 31  

04:35 GARRETT,BRADY missed layup 31  - 31  

04:35 STEVENS,CONNOR offensive rebound 31  - 31  

04:32 STEVENS,CONNOR missed layup 31  - 31  

04:32 STEVENS,CONNOR offensive rebound 31  - 31  

04:32 STEVENS,CONNOR missed layup 31  - 31  
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04:32   31  - 31 Block by HOWARD,KAMARI

04:32 STEVENS,CONNOR offensive rebound 31  - 31  

04:32 STEVENS,CONNOR made layup 33  - 31  

04:17   33  - 31 HOWARD,KAMARI missed layup

04:17 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 33  - 31  

04:04 GARRETT,BRADY made 3-pt. jump shot 36  - 31  

04:04 Assist by SMITH,JETT 36  - 31  

03:32   36  - 34 NATHAN,JACODI made 3-pt. jump shot

03:32   36  - 34 Assist by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

03:09 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed layup 36  - 34  

03:09   36  - 34 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION defensive rebound

03:02   36  - 36 NATHAN,JACODI made layup

03:02   36  - 36 Assist by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

02:49 Foul by SMITH,JETT 36  - 36  

02:49 Turnover by SMITH,JETT 36  - 36  

02:49 STEVENS,ZACK enters the game 36  - 36  

02:49 RUNDLE,TYLER goes to the bench 36  - 36  

02:49   36  - 36 BROOKS,JOSHUA enters the game

02:49   36  - 36 HOWARD,KAMARI goes to the bench

02:35   36  - 36 NATHAN,JACODI missed jump shot

02:35 STEVENS,ZACK defensive rebound 36  - 36  

02:22 SMITH,JETT made 3-pt. jump shot 39  - 36  

02:07   39  - 36 NATHAN,JACODI missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:07 SMITH,JETT defensive rebound 39  - 36  

02:02 Turnover by SMITH,JETT 39  - 36  

02:01   39  - 36 Steal by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

01:56   39  - 36 Foul by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

01:56   39  - 36 Turnover by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

01:56 FRAZER,TRENTON enters the game 39  - 36  

01:56 GARRETT,BRADY goes to the bench 39  - 36  

01:48 Turnover by JR,DARRELL DEAN 39  - 36  

01:48   39  - 36 Steal by NATHAN,JACODI

01:45   39  - 36 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:45 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 39  - 36  

01:30 30SEC TIMEOUT by Concord 39  - 36  

01:18 Turnover by JR,DARRELL DEAN 39  - 36  

01:18   39  - 36 Steal by DAVIS,QUINN

01:15 Foul by FRAZER,TRENTON 39  - 36  

01:15 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 39  - 36  

01:15 JR,DARRELL DEAN goes to the bench 39  - 36  

01:15   39  - 36 DAVIS,QUINN enters the game

01:15   39  - 36 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench
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00:59   39  - 39 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION made 3-pt. jump shot

00:59   39  - 39 Assist by NATHAN,JACODI

00:52   39  - 39 OLIVER,DAMANI defensive rebound

00:52 SMITH,JETT missed 3-pt. jump shot 39  - 39  

00:48   39  - 39 NATHAN,JACODI offensive rebound

00:48   39  - 39 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:44   39  - 39 30SEC TIMEOUT by Detroit Douglass

00:25   39  - 39 HOWARD,KAMARI enters the game

00:25   39  - 39 THURMAN,JEREMIAH enters the game

00:25   39  - 39 NATHAN,JACODI goes to the bench

00:25   39  - 39 DAVIS,QUINN goes to the bench

00:05 Foul by SMITH,JETT 39  - 39  

00:05   39  - 40 THURMAN,JEREMIAH made free throw

00:05   39  - 41 THURMAN,JEREMIAH made free throw

00:05 GARRETT,BRADY enters the game 39  - 41  

00:05 JR,DARRELL DEAN enters the game 39  - 41  

00:05 JR,MARCUS GILL goes to the bench 39  - 41  

00:05 FRAZER,TRENTON goes to the bench 39  - 41  

00:01   39  - 41 Foul by BROOKS,JOSHUA

00:01 STEVENS,ZACK made free throw 40  - 41  

00:01 STEVENS,ZACK made free throw 41  - 41  

00:01 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 41  - 41  

00:01 SMITH,JETT goes to the bench 41  - 41  

4th Quarter

08:00 JR,MARCUS GILL enters the game 41  - 41  

08:00 STEVENS,ZACK enters the game 41  - 41  

08:00 RUNDLE,TYLER goes to the bench 41  - 41  

08:00 SMITH,JETT goes to the bench 41  - 41  

08:00   41  - 41 BROOKS,JOSHUA enters the game

08:00   41  - 41 DAVIS,QUINN goes to the bench

07:46   41  - 41 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed layup

07:46   41  - 41 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION offensive rebound

07:43   41  - 41 BROOKS,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:43   41  - 41 HOWARD,KAMARI offensive rebound

07:37   41  - 41 Turnover by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

07:20 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 41  - 41  

07:20   41  - 41 BROOKS,JOSHUA defensive rebound

07:07   41  - 41 OLIVER,DAMANI missed layup

07:07 Block by STEVENS,CONNOR 41  - 41  

07:07 JR,DARRELL DEAN defensive rebound 41  - 41  
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07:00 JR,DARRELL DEAN missed jump shot 41  - 41  

07:00 STEVENS,CONNOR offensive rebound 41  - 41  

06:59 STEVENS,CONNOR missed tip-in 41  - 41  

06:59   41  - 41 HOWARD,KAMARI defensive rebound

06:46   41  - 41 BROOKS,JOSHUA missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:46 TEAM defensive rebound 41  - 41  

06:39   41  - 41 DAVIS,QUINN enters the game

06:39   41  - 41 BROOKS,JOSHUA goes to the bench

06:27 STEVENS,CONNOR made 3-pt. jump shot 44  - 41  

06:27 Assist by GARRETT,BRADY 44  - 41  

06:11 Foul by STEVENS,CONNOR 44  - 41  

06:11   44  - 42 THURMAN,JEREMIAH made free throw

06:11   44  - 43 THURMAN,JEREMIAH made free throw

05:58   44  - 43 Foul by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

05:58 GARRETT,BRADY missed free throw 44  - 43  

05:58 TEAM deadball rebound 44  - 43  

05:58 GARRETT,BRADY made free throw 45  - 43  

05:58   45  - 43 NATHAN,JACODI enters the game

05:58   45  - 43 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench

05:32   45  - 43 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed jump shot

05:32   45  - 43 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION offensive rebound

05:28   45  - 43 Turnover by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

05:27 Steal by GARRETT,BRADY 45  - 43  

05:23   45  - 43 Foul by HOWARD,KAMARI

05:12   45  - 43 Foul by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

04:45 STEVENS,CONNOR made layup 47  - 43  

04:35   47  - 43 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:35 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 47  - 43  

04:26   47  - 43 Foul by HOWARD,KAMARI

04:26 JR,MARCUS GILL missed free throw 47  - 43  

04:26 TEAM deadball rebound 47  - 43  

04:26 JR,MARCUS GILL made free throw 48  - 43  

04:26 SMITH,JETT enters the game 48  - 43  

04:26 JR,MARCUS GILL goes to the bench 48  - 43  

04:26   48  - 43 THURMAN,JEREMIAH enters the game

04:26   48  - 43 HOWARD,KAMARI goes to the bench

04:00   48  - 43 Turnover by OLIVER,DAMANI

03:59 Steal by STEVENS,ZACK 48  - 43  

03:34 JR,DARRELL DEAN made layup 50  - 43  

03:34 Assist by STEVENS,CONNOR 50  - 43  

03:24   50  - 43 FULL TIMEOUT by Detroit Douglass

03:24   50  - 43 HOWARD,KAMARI enters the game
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03:24   50  - 43 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench

03:08   50  - 43 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed jump shot

03:08   50  - 43 DAVIS,QUINN offensive rebound

03:05   50  - 45 DAVIS,QUINN made layup

02:37 FULL TIMEOUT by Concord 50  - 45  

02:30 GARRETT,BRADY missed layup 50  - 45  

02:30   50  - 45 HOWARD,KAMARI defensive rebound

02:17   50  - 45 OLIVER,DAMANI missed jump shot

02:17 GARRETT,BRADY defensive rebound 50  - 45  

02:07 STEVENS,ZACK made layup 52  - 45  

02:07 Assist by SMITH,JETT 52  - 45  

02:01   52  - 45 NATHAN,JACODI missed layup

02:01 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 52  - 45  

01:50 JR,DARRELL DEAN made layup 54  - 45  

01:42   54  - 47 DAVIS,QUINN made layup

01:41   54  - 47 FULL TIMEOUT by Detroit Douglass

01:41   54  - 47 Foul by DAVIS,QUINN

01:41 STEVENS,ZACK missed free throw 54  - 47  

01:41 TEAM deadball rebound 54  - 47  

01:41 STEVENS,ZACK made free throw 55  - 47  

01:41   55  - 47 BURKES,DONTAY enters the game

01:41   55  - 47 THURMAN,JEREMIAH enters the game

01:41   55  - 47 HOWARD,KAMARI goes to the bench

01:41   55  - 47 DAVIS,QUINN goes to the bench

01:30   55  - 47 THURMAN,JEREMIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:30   55  - 47 BURKES,DONTAY offensive rebound

01:25   55  - 47 Turnover by BURKES,DONTAY

01:24 Steal by GARRETT,BRADY 55  - 47  

01:21 SMITH,JETT made layup 57  - 47  

01:21 Assist by GARRETT,BRADY 57  - 47  

01:13   57  - 47 OLIVER,DAMANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:13 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 57  - 47  

01:09   57  - 47 Foul by SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION

01:09 STEVENS,CONNOR missed free throw 57  - 47  

01:09 TEAM deadball rebound 57  - 47  

01:09 STEVENS,CONNOR missed free throw 57  - 47  

01:09   57  - 47 BURKES,DONTAY defensive rebound

01:02   57  - 47 SMITH-POWE,DIMAUVION missed jump shot

01:02 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 57  - 47  

00:58   57  - 47 Foul by THURMAN,JEREMIAH

00:58 STEVENS,CONNOR made free throw 58  - 47  

00:58 STEVENS,CONNOR made free throw 59  - 47  
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00:58   59  - 47 BROOKS,JOSHUA enters the game

00:58   59  - 47 THURMAN,JEREMIAH goes to the bench

00:50   59  - 47 BROOKS,JOSHUA missed jump shot

00:50 Block by STEVENS,CONNOR 59  - 47  

00:50 STEVENS,CONNOR defensive rebound 59  - 47  

00:49   59  - 47 Foul by BROOKS,JOSHUA

00:49 STEVENS,CONNOR made free throw 60  - 47  

00:49 STEVENS,CONNOR missed free throw 60  - 47  

00:49   60  - 47 BURKES,DONTAY defensive rebound

00:43   60  - 47 NATHAN,JACODI missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:43 SMITH,JETT defensive rebound 60  - 47  
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT CONCORD DETROIT DOUGLASS

Field Goal 20-44 17-54

Field Goal % 45.5% 31.5%

3 Point 7-17 6-22

3 Point % 41.2% 27.3%

Free Throw 13-20 7-7

Free Throw % 65.0% 100.0%

Rebounds 37 26

Assists 10 5

Turnovers 11 8

Points Off Turnovers 10 11

2nd Chance Points 7 8

Points In The Paint 22 20

Fastbreak Points 4 8

Bench Points 10 17

Largest Lead 13 4

Time Of Largest Lead 4th-00:49 2nd-00:00

Trends Ties: 7; Lead Changes: 9
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1st Qtr Box

Concord

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Connor Stevens 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 5

03 - Jett Smith 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4

04 - Brady Garrett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

10 - Darrell Dean Jr. 7 0-0 0-0 4-4 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

22 - Tyler Rundle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Trenton Frazer 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

05 - Marcus Gill Jr. 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Zack Stevens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 - Colton Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-6 1-2 5-6 0 9 9 2 0 0 4 1 14

    66.7% 50.0% 83.3%  

Detroit Douglass

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Jeremiah Thurman 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

02 - Quinn Davis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 - Dimauvion Smith-Powe 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

05 - Damani Oliver 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5

21 - Kamari Howard 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

RESERVES  

03 - Taurean Wright Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Jacodi Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

14 - Joshua Brooks 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

23 - Dontay Burkes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS   3-12 1-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 6 7

    25.0% 20.0% 0%  
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2nd Qtr Box

Concord

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Connor Stevens 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0

03 - Jett Smith 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

04 - Brady Garrett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Darrell Dean Jr. 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

22 - Tyler Rundle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Trenton Frazer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Marcus Gill Jr. 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

11 - Zack Stevens 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

12 - Colton Gray 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS   3-14 2-8 0-0 4 4 8 2 0 0 3 4 8

    21.4% 25.0% 0%  

Detroit Douglass

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Jeremiah Thurman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Quinn Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 - Dimauvion Smith-Powe 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

05 - Damani Oliver 8 2-4 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

21 - Kamari Howard 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

RESERVES  

03 - Taurean Wright Jr. 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

11 - Jacodi Nathan 8 2-4 1-2 2-2 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7

14 - Joshua Brooks 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 - Dontay Burkes 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   7-14 2-4 3-3 2 7 9 2 2 1 0 2 19

    50.0% 50.0% 100.0%  
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3rd Qtr Box

Concord

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Connor Stevens 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 2

03 - Jett Smith 8 3-5 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 8

04 - Brady Garrett 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5

10 - Darrell Dean Jr. 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

22 - Tyler Rundle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Trenton Frazer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

05 - Marcus Gill Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Zack Stevens 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 - Colton Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   7-14 3-5 2-2 3 6 9 2 2 0 4 5 19

    50.0% 60.0% 100.0%  

Detroit Douglass

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Jeremiah Thurman 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 2

02 - Quinn Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 - Dimauvion Smith-Powe 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3

05 - Damani Oliver 4 2-5 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

21 - Kamari Howard 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

RESERVES  

03 - Taurean Wright Jr. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 - Jacodi Nathan 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

14 - Joshua Brooks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

23 - Dontay Burkes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-12 3-7 2-2 1 4 5 3 3 1 3 3 15

    41.7% 42.9% 100.0%  
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4th Qtr Box

Concord

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Connor Stevens 8 2-3 1-1 3-6 1 5 6 1 0 2 0 1 8

03 - Jett Smith 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

04 - Brady Garrett 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1

10 - Darrell Dean Jr. 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

22 - Tyler Rundle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Trenton Frazer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Marcus Gill Jr. 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 - Zack Stevens 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

12 - Colton Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS   6-10 1-2 6-12 1 8 9 4 3 2 0 1 19

    60.0% 50.0% 50.0%  

Detroit Douglass

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Jeremiah Thurman 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

02 - Quinn Davis 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4

04 - Dimauvion Smith-Powe 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0

05 - Damani Oliver 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 - Kamari Howard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0

RESERVES  

03 - Taurean Wright Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Jacodi Nathan 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 - Joshua Brooks 2 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

23 - Dontay Burkes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   2-16 0-6 2-2 5 5 10 0 0 0 4 8 6

    12.5% 0% 100.0%  
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